

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3618 OF 2008

TALWINDER KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application for withdrawal of civil appeal is filed by the appellant and it is not opposed by the respondents. Application for withdrawal of civil appeal is allowed. The civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3618 OF 2008

TALWINDER KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application for withdrawal of civil appeal is filed by the appellant and it is not opposed by the respondents. Application for withdrawal of civil appeal is allowed. The civil appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
February 6, 2014.